
25159 
25159 

43 

2 

41 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2 
2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Total 
43 
0 

0 

0 
0 

W/L Votes Margin Diluted Margin % 

W 18414 12684 50.41535832 

L 5730 

W/L Votes Margin Diluted Margin % 
W 7669 4855 19.29726937 

L 2814 

Votes Margin Diluted Margin % 

16770 9083 36.10238881 

7687 
285 

49 
45 
30 
16 
8 
7 

4 
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0.040 

Choice 
No/Against 
Yes/For 

Choice 
Yes/For 
No/Against 

Choice 
Donald J. Trump / Michael R. Pence 

Joseph R. Biden / Kamala D. Harris 
Jo Jorgensen /Jeremy "Spike Cohen 
Howie Hawkins / Angela Nicole Walker 
Kanye West / Michelle Tidball 
Don Blankenship / William Mohr 
Bill Ha mmons / Eric Bodenstab 
Mark Charles/Adrian Wallace 
Brian Carroll / Amar Patel 
Kyle Kenley Kopitke / Nathan Re Vo Sorenson 
Phil Collins / Billy Joe Parker 
Brock Pierce / Karla Ballard 
Princess Khadijah Maryam Jacob-Fa mbro / Khadijah Maryam Jacob Sr. 

Gloria La Riva / Sunil Freeman 
Joe McHugh / Elizabeth Storm 
Blake Huber/Frank Atwood 
Jordan "Cancer Scott /Jennifer Tepool 
Joseph Kishore / Norissa Santa Cruz 
Dario Hunter / Dawn Neptune Adams 
Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente / Darcy G. Richardson 
Kasey Wells / Rachel Wells 
Alyson Kennedy / Malcolm Jarrett 
Tom Hoefling / Andy Prior 
Todd Cella / Timothy Bryan Cella 

Choice 
Cory Gardner 
John W. Hickenlooper 
Raymon Anthony Doane 
Daniel Doyle 
Stephan "Seku" Evans 
Danny Skelly 
Michael Sanchez 
Bruce Lohmiller 

Audit Random Seed 
Audit Risk Limit 

Total Ballot Cards In Manifest 
Total CVRs in CVR Export File 
Total Ballot Cards Audited 
Number of Audit Rounds 

Round Summary 

Ballot Cards Audited 
Discrepancies (Audited Contests) 
Discrepancies (Non-Audited Contests) 
Disagreements (Audited Contests) 
Disagreements (Non-Audited Contests) 

Audited Contests 
Proposition 114 (STATUTORY) - Vote For I 

City of Montrose Ballot Question 2A - Vote For 1 

Presidential Electors - Vote For 1 

United States Senator - Vote For I 

0 

W/L Votes Margin Diluted Margin % 
16978 9657 38.38387853 

7321 
410 

92 
55 

0 
0 

0 



Round 1 

Ballot Cards Audited 41 

No Discrepancies Recorded 

No Disagreements Recorded 

Ballot Cards Selected 

Imprinted ID Audited Discrepancy Disagreement 
1-1-16 Yes No No 

1-11-2 Yes No No 

1-16-16 Yes No No 

1-19-38 Yes No No 

1-31-2 Yes No No 

1-38-24 Yes No No 

1-59-34 Yes No No 

1-69-35 Yes No No 

1-86-27 Yes No No 

1-105-44 Yes No No 

1-119-20 Yes No No 
1-131-18 Yes No No 
1-143-16 Yes No No 

1-170-34 Yes No No 

1-176-3 Yes No No 
1-183-44 Yes No No 

1-205-1 Yes No No 

1-213-25 Yes No No 
1-220-20 Yes No No 

1-234-32 Yes No No 

1-238-2 Yes No No 

1-258-30 Yes No No 

1-267-37 Yes No No 

1-282-8 Yes No No 
1-288-43 Yes No No 

1-294-47 Yes No No 

1-303-1 Yes No No 

1-303-34 Yes No No 

1-335-35 Yes No No 

1-361-17 Yes No No 

1-368-13 Yes No No 

1-373-26 Yes No No 

1-416-29 Yes No No 

1-419-28 Yes No No 

1-446-34 Yes No No 

1-470-40 Yes No No 

1-473-6 Yes No No 

1-486-12 Yes No No 

1-494-5 Yes No No 

1-495-21 Yes No No 

1-500-37 Yes No No 

1 
1 
I 



Round 2 

Ballot Cards Audited 2 

No Discrepancies Recorded 

No Disagreements Recorded 

Ballot Cards Selected 

Imprinted ID Audited Discrepancy Disagreement 

1-263-19 Yes No No 

1-343-37 Yes No No 



Affirmation 

We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are 

accurate to the best of our knowledge. 

Round 1 
Audit board 1: 

Round 2 
Audit board 1: 

County Clerk 

Ray Langston Jane Ryan 

Ray Langston Jane Ryan 
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